The plan must be completed by the second quarter of 2015 with 
the survey scheduled for release by the third quarter of 2015.   

5. Works jointly with the OMJ Clark County Business Service Unit to increase the number of on-the-job 
training (OJT) contracts from ninety-eight (98) to one hundred twenty-five (125) annually;   

6. Works jointly with OMJ Clark County Business Service Unit to increase the number of employer job 
postings through OMJ Clark County by 15% or by 122 new postings annually; 

3.4 Responsibilities of CCDJFS 

1. OhioMeansJobs Clark County will notify the Provider when Rapid Response Services are needed;